

SCAN PROJECTS LIMI

Regd. Office: 1, JORIAN, DELHI ROAD, YAMUNA NAGAR - 135001, HARYANA

Phone: 99920-22406

E-mail: scanhry@scanprojects.in CIN: L29253HR1992PLC031576

> Website: www.scanprojects.in GSTIN: 06AABCA4208L1ZW

Date: 06 .06.2024

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 540078

Sub: Disclosure of inter-se transfer of shares between Promoter / Promoter group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover" and "Regulations, (SAST) 2011 [SEBI Regulations, 2011).

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with schedule III of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Regulation 3 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has received as intimation regarding inter-se transfer of shares amongst themselves through an off-market transaction.

The details of the same areas under

Name of the shareholder	Before the	Before the transaction		transaction
Ms. Vijay Luxmi	608000	21.16%	-	_
Ms. Nirmal Gupta	60000	02.09%	668000	23.25%

This being an Inter se transfer of shares amongst Promoter Group, the same falls within the exemption {under Regulation 10 (1) (a) (i) and 10 (1) (a) (ii) provided under SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011). This is in nature of transfer of shares through an off Market transaction amongst promoters.

The Aggregate holding of the Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above interse transaction remains the same.

In this connection necessary disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) for the above said acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you, Yours truly, For Scan Projects Limited

Satish Kumar Date: 2024.06.06 15:03:14

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar +05'30'

Company Secretary Encl.: As Above

Date: 06.06.2024

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 540078

Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se Transfer of Shares between the Promoters/promoters Group in Accordance with Regulation I0(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, Nirmal Gupta, Promoter of Scan Projects Ltd. ("The Company") resident at Chander Niwas, Near Suresh Chandra Memorial Eye Hospital, Village Jorian, Yamuna Nagar-135001 (Haryana), hereby submit the requisite disclosure with regard to acquisition of 608000 Equity Shares of the company from Ms. Vijay Lakshmi (Transferors), who is my immediate relatives and also part of the Promoter Group of the company on and after June 05,2024 by way of inter-se transfer, pursuant to gift, through an off-market transaction as follow:

Sr. No	Date of transaction on or after	Name of the Person (belongs to promoter group) - Transferor	Name of the Transferee/ Acquirer	No. of shares proposed to be acquired by	% of Holding
1	05.06.2024	Ms. Vijay Lakshmi	Mo Nimm - 1 O	way of Gift	
		me. Vijay Laksiiiii	Ms. Nirmal Gupta	608000	21.16%

The above stated disclosure duly signed by me is annexed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Nismal Gupta

Yours truly

Nirmal Gupta

Acquirer and Promoter/Promoter Group

Encl.: As Above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Scan Projects Limited BSE Code:- 531797			
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Ms Nirmal Gupta			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where share of the TC are listed	es BSE Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer acquisition of shares.	Inter se transfer of 608000 equity sha from Ms. Vijay Lakshmi to Ms. Nirn Gupta, member of Promotor Group of Company by way of inter se transpursuant to gift through an off mark transaction.			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a) (i i) of SEBI (SAST Regulations, 2011			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.	Yes Yes 01.06.2024			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures unde regulation 10(5 are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Ms. Vijay Lakshmi	Yes		
	b. Date of acquisition	05.06.2024			
	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	sh			
	share capital of TC	l. From Ms. Vijay Lakshmi- 21.16 %			
6	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NIL			

Nismal Guptu

8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Tra	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
				% w.r.t total share capital of TC		% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Ms. Nirmal Gupta	60000	02.09%	668000	23.25%	
	Ъ	Each Seller / Transferor Ms. Vijay Lakshmi	608000	21.16%	-	-	

Mirmal Gruptu

Nirmal Gupta Acquirer and Promoter Group

Date:-05.06.2024

Place:- Yamuna Nagar

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.
